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Sweden

Basic statistics

Current diversification (number of products) Potential new products more complex
20,420  (percentage) 76
Potential new products Export opportunity in more complex products
435 (percentage) 53
Potential new products more complex than Import replacement opportunity in more
the country's average 330 complex products (percentage) 41

Potential new sectors for diversification (All products)

Sectors with higher export opportunities (percentage of export opportunities)

Product Percent
Organic chemicals 22
Pearls, precious stones, metals, coins, etc 21
Articles of iron or steel 14
Machinery & mech appliance etc 9
Rubber and articles thereof 6
Electrical, electronic equipment 5

Inorganic chemicals, precious metal compound, isotopes 4

Iron and steel 4
Plastics and articles thereof 3
Manmade staple fibres 2
Sum of others with smaller share 10
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Top markets for potential new products (percentage of export opportunities)

By countries By regions
Country Percent Region Percent
United Kingdom 16 Asia 28
USA 8 Northern Europe 18
China 6 Western Europe 18
Canada 6 Northern America 14
France 6 Southern Europe 8
Germany 5 Eastern Europe 8
India 4
Switzerland 4
Serbia 3
[taly 3
Others 23

Potential new sectors for diversification (Agri-business products)

Sectors with higher export opportunities (percentage of export opportunities in agri-business)

Product Percent
Edible fruit, nuts, peel of citrus fruit, melons 34
Sugars and sugar confectionery 23
Meat and edible meat offal 20
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Dairy products, eggs, honey, edible animal product nes

Miscellaneous edible preparations

Meat, fish and seafood food preparations nes

13

Top markets for potential new agri-business products (percentage of export opportunities)

By countries

Country

France

Germany

[taly

Ireland

Egypt

USA

China

United Kingdom

Japan

Denmark

Others

By regions
Percent Region
27 Western Europe
16 Northern Europe
11 Southern Europe
9 Asia
8 Northern Africa
) Northern America
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Percent

43

16

10

5
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Potential new products for diversification

Potential new products with higher export opportunity and top 3 growing markets

Product category
Inorganic  chemicals,
precious metal

compound, isotopes

Organic chemicals

Plastics
thereof

and

articles

(HS code) Product description, unit
price range

(280461) Silicon, >99.99% pure,
$4-91

(284321) Silver nitrate, $336-776

(282520) Lithium oxide and
hydroxide, $0-12

(282550) Copper oxides and
hydroxides, $0-6

(283524) Potassium phosphates,
$0-1

(294190) Antibiotics nes, in bulk,
$1435-5209

(294190) Antibiotics nes, in bulk,
$401-910

(292159) Aromatic  polyamines
nes, derivatives, salts thereof, $5-
39

(292690) Nitrile-function
compounds, nes, $32-69

(290810) Halogen derivs of
phenols or phenol-alcohols, &
salts, $0-6

(390220) Polyisobutylene in
primary forms, $0-1
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Top growing markets (USD

million)

#1

DE 80.5

BE 32.5

NL 12.4

SE 16

NL 4.8

CN

172.5

US 68.2

ID 34.8

FR 32.6

CN
80.1

FR
163.9

#2

VN 11

(674
19.5

IN
12.3

NZ 6.4

MY
2.5

IT 103

JP

271

KR

29.3

DE 30

KR 21

SG
13.4

#3

uS 4.8

SG
4.1

FR 7.6

FR 2.8

PL1.9

SG 28

IN

21.7

DE

28.2

CN 26

IN 6

CN
8.8

Export
opportunity
(USD million)

102.3

60.7

54.0

38.3

28.0

382.3

177.9

162.1

146.2

1156.6

216.2



Rubber and articles
thereof

Manmade staple fibres
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(390320) Styrene-acrylonitrile
(SAN) copolymers, primary forms,
$0-1

(892073) Sheet/film not
cellular/reinf cellulose acetate, $0-
8

(8392530) Plastic shutters and
blinds (including Venetian), $499-
583

(400239) Halo-isobutene-isoprene
rubber (CIIR/BIIR), $0-2

(400220) Butadiene rubber (BR),
$0-1

(400211) Styrene-butadiene
rubber (SBR/XSBR) latex, $0-1

(400270) Ethylene-propylene-non-
conj diene rubber (EPDM), $0-2

(401140) Pneumatic tyres new of
rubber for motorcycles, $55-99

(651321) Woven plain >85%
polyester + cotton, <170g/m2
dyed, $0-6

(550390) Synthetic staple fibres,
not carded or combed nes, $2-12

(550969) Yarn of acrylic staple
fibres, not retail, nes, $5-14

(650912) Yarn >85% nylon, etc
staple fiore, multiple,not retai, $9-
40

(650911) Yarn >85% nylon, etc
staple fibres, single, not retai, $26-
59
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HU
11.1

CN .2

TR .7

BE 59.2

IN 70.3

FR 33.7

MY 25

US 5.6

KE 14.7

GB
10.8

VN 12.5

DE 6.6

FR 11

CZ6.5

us .2

Fl .3

CN
51.8

VN
24.6

AT
14.5

PL
13.9

BE 4.8

US 6.4

CA9.9

HK7.3

US 3.1

CA3.2

NG
4.5

KE .1

PHO

US 43

LU

14.6

SE7

SK 7.6

CZ1.3

ID 4.9

US 5.2

MA .9

T1.7

LK .7

32.9

1.1

1.0

208.0

156.8

87.9

84.5

17.9

46.0

42.6

25.4

16.9

16.4



Pearls, precious stones,
metals, coins, etc

Iron and steel

Articles of iron or steel
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(711029) Palladium in  semi-
manufactured forms, $44611-
104574

(711420) Gold, silversmith wares,
base clad with precious meta,
$560-820

(710700) Base metals clad with
silver, semi-manufactured, $2619-
4966

(721932) Cold rolled stainless
steel, w >600mm, t 3.0-4.75mm,
$0-2

(721931) Cold rolled stainless
steel, w >600mm, t >4.75mm, $0-
2

(720510) Granules of pig iron or
spiegeleisen, $0-0

(722710) Bar/rod, of high speed
steel, irregular coils, $14-32

(720521) Powders, alloy steel,
$23-55

(730511) Pipe-line submerged arc
welded steel diameter >406mm,
$1-2

(730449) Stainless steel pipe or
tubing, except cold rolled, $80-267

(731450) Expanded metal, iron or
non-alloy steel <3mm  wire,
<100cm mesh, $23-36

(730120) Angles, shapes and
sections, welded, iron or steel,
$35-47
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GB
1272.4

DE 73.7

DE 27

DE 24.7

CN 6.3

DE1.2

RS
236.9

JP 1.7

CH 2.1

LU 1

CH CA
320.2 278.8
CH.7 MT A
MY .1 ITO
ES PL
39.9 31.7
PL T13.7
18.1

KR2.7 ES2.6
JM21 GY 4
CH9 FR.6
BG us
208.4 165.6
Uuz9 RUJS5
CN.3 GB.3
GB.5 US.S5

1947.6

1.6

1.3

208.5

75.7

44.5

9.0

5.9

1236.0

4.6

3.3

2.9



Machinery & mech

appliance etc

Electrical,
equipment

electronic
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(730290) Rail/tramway
construction material of iron/steel,
nes, $13-30

(844540) Textile yarn winding or
reeling machines, $2006-59309

(843840) Brewery machinery,
$307-18148

(844330) Flexographic  printing
machinery, $187906-459303

(845891) Lathes nes numerically
controlled for removing metal,
$129168-305019

(842619) Transporter or bridge
cranes, $50051-122078

(850230) Electric generating sets,
nes, $54215-102223

(851531) Automatic electric
plasma, other arc  welding
equipmen, $22350-110176

(853080) Electric signal, safety &
traffic controls, nes, $0-73

(851621) Electric storage heating
radiators, $0-25

(852410) Recorded gramophone
records, $249-614
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IT.8

IN77.4

PH54.3

TR 12.3

NL 23

AU 33.2

US 99.2

CN
28.7

PK 9.6

MY

13.5

MN 7.6

us
20.7

us
17.9

usr.2

ES7.5

PH5.3

UA

65.9

IN

10.9

PH5.3

us 4

UG
3.8

M .2

Uz
10.4

MZ
8.9

CZ6

GB
4.7

Uz 4.3

MY

44.6

SG

3.5

IN 4

SE .8

MZ
1.3

2.0

143.5

101.0

62.2

56.2

55.8

300.0

51.4

23.3

19.7

13.6



Product category

Meat and edible meat offal

Fish, crustaceans, molluscs,
aquatic invertebrates nes

Dairy  products,  eggs,
honey, edible animal
product nes

Edible vegetables and

certain roots and tubers

Edible fruit, nuts, peel of
citrus fruit, melons

Oil seed, oleagic fruits,
grain, seed, fruit, etc, nes

Animal,vegetable fats and
oils, cleavage products, etc

Meat, fish and seafood food
preparations nes

Sugars and
confectionery

sugar

(HS code) Product description, unit
price range

(021012) Bellies (streaky) of swine,
salted, dried or smoked, $0-4

(021019) Swine
salted/dried/smoked
ham/shoulder/bell, $71-137

meat,
not

(020722) Turkeys, domestic, whole,
frozen, $15-28

(030240) Herring, fresh or chilled,
whole, $15-17

(040490) Natural milk products nes,
$17-49

(070420) Brussels sprouts, fresh or
chilled, $24-49

(080250) Pistachios, fresh or dried,
$19-36

(121490) Other fodder and forage
products, roots, etc., $26-144

(151912) Oleic acid, $5-10

(151521) Maize oil crude, $5-7

(160242) Swine shoulders & cuts
thereof, prepared or preserved, $16-
32

(170210) Lactose and lactose syrup,
$5-11

Top growing
markets (Usb
million)

#1 #2 #3

T GB PTS8
89 2.1

DKO MVO MEO
SGO MVO

UAO MUO CHO
FR  JP.8 NG
9.3 2
QA FIO LSO
A

FR EG DE
12 67 66
AUO NIO MVO
RO FRO RUO
A

SAO LVO NLO
DK SG KRO
4 1

IE US CN
6.8 33 26

Export
opportunity (USD
million)

16.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

10.7

0.1

28.0

0.2

0.0

0.5

19.4



Vegetable, fruit, nut, etc
food preparations

Miscellaneous edible
preparations

Residues, wastes of food
industry, animal fodder
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(200110) Cucumbers,gherkins, SAO0 TGO ETO 0.1
prepared or preserved by vinegar,

$10-17

(210220) Yeasts, inactive, dead DE CO KR 7.8
unicellular organisms nes, $53-170 4.3 .8 .6

(230310) Residues of starch AEO SKO GTO 0.0
manufacture and similar residues,
$39-65
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